


TRIAL COURT ADM-TRIAL CT ADM- 1,11 ,111 ,IV,V,Vl ,Vll 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 1000 COUNTY GENERAL 
DEPARTMENT 0403 TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR II 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

2001 
2002 

3002 
3009 
3020 
3021 
3022 
3023 
3030 
3073 
3090 
3094 
3100 
3101 
3102 

4004 

SUPPLIES 
GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) $ 
SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
MANAGEMENT CONSUL TING $ 
OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES(COMPUTER SER\ $ 
TELEPHONE & FAX-LANDLINE $ 
POSTAGE $ 
CELL PHONES & PAGERS $ 
INTERNET CONNECTION $ 
TRAVEL $ 
LEASE MACHINERY & EQUIP{INCL COPY MACH) $ 
DUES, MEMBERSHIPS, SUB $ 
MEALS & LODGING $ 
OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 
TRAINING & EDUCATION $ 
COMP SOFTWARE,SUPPORT/MAINT/RECOVERY $ 
CAPITAL OUTLAY 
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 1000 COUNTY GENERAL 
DEPARTMENT 0404 TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR Ill 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

2001 
2002 

3002 
3009 
3020 
3021 
3022 
3023 
3030 
3073 
3090 
3094 
3100 
3101 
3102 

4004 

SUPPLIES 
GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSU MED OR ALTERED) $ 
SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
MANAGEMENT CONSUL TING $ 
OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES(COMPUTER SER\ $ 
TELEPHONE & FAX-LANDLINE $ 
POSTAGE $ 
CELL PHONES & PAGERS $ 
INTERNET CONNECTION $ 
TRAVEL $ 
LEASE MACHINERY & EQUIP(INCL COPY MACH) $ 
DUES, MEMBERSHIPS, SUB $ 
MEALS & LODGING $ 
OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 
TRAINING & EDUCATION $ 
COMP SOFTWARE,SUPPORT/MAINT/RECOVERY $ 
CAPITAL OUTLAY 
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 

Page 32 

2021 
BUDGETED 

AMOUNT 

2,500.00 
1,000.00 

500.00 
10.00 

1,000.00 
1,000.00 

100.00 
500.00 
300.00 
400.00 
500.00 
500.00 
300.00 

1,390.00 

10,000.00 

2021 
BUDGETED 

AMOUNT 

2,760.00 
1,000.00 

1,000.00 
10.00 

1, 100.00 
1,000.00 

245.00 
100.00 
250.00 
125.00 
300.00 
430.00 
160.00 

1,520.00 

10,000.00 



TRIAL COURT ADM-TRIAL CT ADM- 1,11 ,111 ,IV,V,Vl ,Vll 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 1000 COUNTY GENERAL 
DEPARTMENT 0405 TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR IV 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

2001 
2002 

3002 
3009 
3020 
3021 
3022 
3023 
3030 
3073 
3090 
3094 
3100 
3101 
3102 

4004 

SUPPLIES 
GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) $ 
SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
MANAGEMENT CONSUL TING $ 
OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES(COMPUTER SER\ $ 
TELEPHONE & FAX-LANDLINE $ 
POSTAGE $ 
CELL PHONES & PAGERS $ 
INTERNET CONNECTION $ 
TRAVEL $ 
LEASE MACHINERY & EQUIP(INCL COPY MACH) $ 
DUES, MEMBERSHIPS, SUB $ 
MEALS & LODGING $ 
OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 
TRAINING & EDUCATION $ 
COMP SOFTWARE,SUPPORT/MAINT/RECOVERY $ 
CAPITAL OUTLAY 
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 1000 COUNTY GENERAL 
DEPARTMENT 0406 TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR V 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

2001 
2002 

3002 
3009 
3020 
3021 
3022 
3023 
3030 
3073 
3090 
3094 
3100 
3101 
3102 

4004 

SUPPLIES 
GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) $ 
SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
MANAGEMENT CONSUL TING $ 
OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES(COMPUTER SER\ $ 
TELEPHONE & FAX-LANDLINE $ 
POSTAGE $ 
CELL PHONES & PAGERS $ 
INTERNET CONNECTION $ 
TRAVEL $ 
LEASE MACHINERY & EQUIP(INCL COPY MACH) $ 
DUES, MEMBERSHIPS, SUB $ 
MEALS & LODGING $ 
OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 
TRAINING & EDUCATION $ 
COMP SOFTWARE,SUPPORT/MAINT/RECOVERY $ 
CAPITAL OUTLAY 
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 
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2021 
BUDGETED 

AMOUNT 

2,460.00 
500.00 

500.00 
10.00 

1,000.00 
1,000.00 

500.00 
200.00 
600.00 
250.00 

1,200.00 
400.00 
210.00 
450.00 
720.00 

10,000.00 

2021 
BUDGETED 

AMOUNT 

2,600 .00 
1,000.00 

300.00 

1,200.00 
1,000.00 

100.00 
300.00 
200.00 
700.00 

1,000.00 
100.00 

1,500.00 

10,000.00 



TRIAL COURT ADM-TRIAL CT ADM- 1,11 ,111 ,IV,V,Vl ,Vll 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 1000 COUNTY GENERAL 
DEPARTMENT 0407 TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR VI 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

2001 
2002 

3002 
3009 
3020 
3021 
3022 
3023 
3030 
3073 
3090 
3094 
3100 
3101 
3102 

4004 

SUPPLIES 
GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) $ 
SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
MANAGEMENT CONSUL TING $ 
OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES(COMPUTER SER\ $ 
TELEPHONE & FAX-LANDLINE $ 
POSTAGE $ 
CELL PHONES & PAGERS $ 
INTERNET CONNECTION $ 
TRAVEL $ 
LEASE MACHINERY & EQUIP(INCL COPY MACH) $ 
DUES, MEMBERSHIPS, SUB $ 
MEALS & LODGING $ 
OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 
TRAINING & EDUCATION $ 
COMP SOFTWARE,SUPPORT/MAINT/RECOVERY $ 
CAPITAL OUTLAY 
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 1000 COUNTY GENERAL 
DEPARTMENT 0408 TRIAL COURT ADMINISTRATOR VII 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

2001 
2002 

3002 
3009 
3020 
3021 
3022 
3023 
3030 
3073 
3090 
3094 
3100 
3101 
3102 

4004 

SUPPLIES 
GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) $ 
SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
MANAGEMENT CONSUL TING $ 
OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES(COMPUTER SER\ $ 
TELEPHONE & FAX-LANDLINE $ 
POSTAGE $ 
CELL PHONES & PAGERS $ 
INTERNET CONNECTION $ 
TRAVEL $ 
LEASE MACHINERY & EQUIP(INCL COPY MACH) $ 
DUES, MEMBERSHIPS, SUB $ 
MEALS & LODGING $ 
OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 
TRAINING & EDUCATION $ 
COMP SOFTWARE,SUPPORT/MAINT/RECOVERY $ 
CAPITAL OUTLAY 
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 
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2021 
BUDGETED 

AMOUNT 

2,600.00 
1,000.00 

300.00 
10.00 

1,200.00 
1,000.00 

100.00 
300.00 
200.00 
700.00 

10.00 
1,000.00 

100.00 
1,480.00 

10,000.00 

2021 
BUDGETED 

AMOUNT 

2,600.00 
1,000.00 

300.00 
10.00 

1,200.00 
1,000.00 

100.00 
300.00 
200.00 
700.00 

10.00 
1,000 .00 

100.00 
1,480.00 

10,000.00 



DISTRICT COURT 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 1000 COUNTY GENERAL 
DEPARTMENT 0409 DISTRICT COURT 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

PERSONAL SERVICES 
1001 SALARIES 

1006 
1007 
1009 
1010 
1011 
1012 
1017 

2001 
2002 

1 CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR 
1 CHIEF DEPUTY CLERK 
1 COURT LIAISON 
1 DEPUTY CLERK 1 
1 DEPUTY CLERK 2 
1 DEPUTY CLERK 3 
1 DEPUTY CLERK 4 
1 DEPUTY CLERK 5 
1 DEPUTY CLERK 6 
1 DEPUTY CLERK 7 
1 DEPUTY CLERK 8 
1 DEPUTY CLERK 9 
1 DEPUTY CLERK 10 
1 DEPUTY CLERK 11 
1 DEPUTY CLERK 12 
1 CUSTODIAN (PT)(less than 80hrs/mo; $13 or less/hr) 

15 TOTAL SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH 
RETIREMENT MATCH 
HEALTH INSURANCE MATCH 
WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION 
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 
OTHER FRINGE BENEFITS(INCL WELLNESS INCENTIVE) 

VACATION-PERSONAL TIME BUYBACK 
SUPPLIES 
GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) 
SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) 
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

2021 
BUDGETED 

AMOUNT 

47,981 .50 
40,435.09 
38,880.20 
38,513.55 
38,513.55 
38,211 .98 
37,856.68 
37,856.68 
36,550.84 
35,737.80 
35,737.80 
35,220.23 
35,220.23 
35,220.23 
35,220.23 
12,312.56 

579,469.15 

44,329.39 
86,888.39 
83,927.00 

1,364.24 
4,320.00 

850.00 
2,000.00 

8,000.00 
4,000.00 

3002 MANAGEMENT CONSUL TING( Special Judges) $ 4,500.00 
3005 SPECIAL LEGAL $ 10.00 
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES(lnc Dist Jud,Accounti $ 145,000.00 

3020 TELEPHONE & FAX-LANDLINE $ 10.00 
3021 POSTAGE $ 2,000.00 
3022 CELL PHONES & PAGERS $ 
3023 INTERNET CONNECTION $ 
3030 TRAVEL $ 3,000.00 
3040 ADVERTIS ING & PUBLICATIONS $ 
3054 OTHER SUNDRY INSURANCE $ 
3055 GENERAL LIABILITY E.O. $ 1,841 .18 
3070 RENT-LAND AND BUILDINGS $ 28,100.00 
3073 LEASE MACHINERY & EQUIP(INCL COPY MACH) $ 1,200.00 
3090 DUES, MEMBERSHIPS, SUB $ 3,100.00 
3094 MEALS & LODGING $ 2,000.00 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 1,500.00 
3101 TRAINING & EDUCATION $ 2,045.00 
3102 COMP SOFTWARE,SUPPORT/MAINT/RECOVER'r $ 1,000.00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
4004 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 10.00 

SUB TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 430,995.20 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $1 ,010,464.35 
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2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 1000 COUNTY GENERAL 
DEPARTMENT 0414 JUVENILE COURT 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

PERSONAL SERVICES 
1001 SALARIES 

1 JUVENILE SUPERVISOR 
1 INTAKE OFFICER 1 
1 INTAKE OFFICER 2 
1 INTAKE OFFICER 3 
1 INTAKE OFFICER 4 
1 OFFICE MANAGER 
1 PROBATION OFFICER 1 
1 PROBATION OFFICER 2 
8 TOTAL SALARIES 

JUVENILE COURT 

1006 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH 
1007 RETIREMENT MATCH 
1009 HEALTH INSURANCE MATCH 
1010 WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION 
1011 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 
1012 OTHER FRINGE BENEFITS(INCL WELLNESS INCENTIVE) 
1017 VACATION-PERSONAL TIME BUYBACK 

SUPPLIES 

2021 
BUDGETED 

AMOUNT 

$ 50,877.54 
$ 46,411 .68 
$ 42 ,700.06 
$ 35,598.04 
$ 35,598.04 
$ 33,447.14 
$ 35,263.54 
$ 34,613.78 
$ 314,509.82 

$ 24,060.00 
$ 48,182.90 
$ 44,743.00 
$ 8,822.91 
$ 2,304.00 
$ 400.00 
$ 1,000.00 

2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) $ 10.00 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 10.00 
2006 CLOTHING AND UNIFORMS $ 10.00 
2007 FUELS, OIL, & LUBRICANTS $ 5,500.00 
2024 MAINTENANCE & SERVICE CONTRACTS $ 4,000.00 
2029 SMALL TOOLS(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3005 SPECIAL LEGAL $ 1,000.00 
3006 MEDICAL, DENTAL, HOSPITAL $ 
3007 DRUG TESTING $ 
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES(COMPUTER SEf * 
3020 TELEPHONE & FAX-LANDLINE $ 
3021 POSTAGE $ 
3022 CELL PHONES & PAGERS $ 
3023 INTERNET CONNECTION $ 
3030 TRAVEL $ 4,000.00 
3040 ADVERTISING & PUBLICATIONS $ 
3052 FIRE & EXTENDED COVERAGE $ 1,638.00 
3053 FLEET LIABILITY $ 2, 138.00 
3054 OTHER SUNDRY INSURANCE $ 
3055 GENERAL LIABILITY E.O. $ 1,052.10 
3060 UTILITIES - ELECTRICITY $ 3,500.00 
3061 UTILITIES - GAS $ 300.00 
3073 LEASE MACHINERY & EQUIP(INCL COPY MACH) $ 2,700.00 
3094 MEALS & LODGING $ 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 10.00 
3101 TRAINING & EDUCATION $ 
3102 COMP SOFTWARE,SUPPORT/MAINT/RECOVERY $ 10.00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
4002 BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS 
4004 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 7,400.00 
4005 VEHICLES $ 

SUB TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 162,790.92 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 477,300.74 
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PROSECUTING ATTORNEY 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 1000 COUNTY GENERAL 
DEPARTMENT 0416 PROSECUTING ATTORNEY 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

PERSONAL SERVICES 
1001 SALARIES 

1 EXECUTIVE ASSIST ANT 
1 TOTAL SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH 
RETIREMENT MATCH 
HEAL TH INSURANCE MATCH 
WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION 
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 

2021 
BUDGETED 

AMOUNT 

$ 35,620.20 
$ 35,620.20 

$ 2,724.95 
$ 5,457.01 
$ 7,577.00 
$ 82.78 
$ 288.00 

1006 
1007 
1009 
1010 
1011 
1012 
1017 

OTHER FRINGE BENEFITS(INCL WELLNESS INCENTIVE) $ 50.00 

3009 

VACATION-PERSONAL TIME BUYBACK 
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES(16-21-701) 
SUB TOTAL EXPENDITURES 
TOT AL DEPARTMENT BUDGET 

$ 1,000.00 

$ 8,500.00 
$ 25,679.74 
$ 61 ,299.94 

Prorata Share to six counties in the Second Judicial District. 
Secretary/Coordinator expenses is the total cost less $8,500.00, other professional services. 

Craighead County 
Crittenden County 
Mississippi County 
Greene County 
Poinsett County 
Clay County 

Total 
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$ 52,799.94 
31 % $ 15,839.98 
21 % $ 11,615.99 
16% $ 7,919.99 
17% $ 8,447.99 
10% $ 6,335.99 
5% $ 2,640.00 

100% $ 52, 799.94 



2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 1000 COUNTY GENERAL 
DEPARTMENT 0418 COUNTY JAIL 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

PERSONAL SERVICES 
1001 SALARIES 

COUNTY JAIL 

1 FACILITY/JAIL ADMINISTRATOR 
1 ASSISTANT JAIL ADMINISTRATOR 
1 ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR-JUVENILE 
1 MAINTENANCE ADMINISTRATOR 
1 STAFF ACCOUNT ANT 
1 MAINTENANCE/SECURITY 
1 BOOKING OIC 
1 ASSIST ANT OIC 
2 JAILER OIC(DAY)Specialize det police 
2 JAILER OIC(NIGHT)Specialize det police 
2 JAILER ASST OIC(DAY)/Special ize Police 
2 JAILER ASST OIC{NIGHT)/Specialize Police 

53 DETENTION OFFICERS 
1 DETENTION OFFICER/OFFICE MANAGER 
0 TRAINING OFFICER 

1002 1 ADULT/JUVENILE (PT)(less than 80 hrs/mo;$1 3.00 or less /hr) 

30 NIGHT SHIFT DIFFERENTIAL 
34 SCHOOL/SERVICE PROMOTION 
70 TOT AL SALARIES 

2021 
BUDGETED 

AMOUNT AMOUNT 

$ 56,135.45 
$ 49,091 .57 
$ 42,904.75 
$ 48,104.05 
$ 42,032.79 
$ 39,985.54 
$ 40,727.17 
$ 39,248.81 

$ 40,653.87 $ 81 ,307.74 
$ 40,653.87 $ 81 ,307.74 
$ 39,248.81 $ 78,497.62 
$ 39,248.81 $ 78,497.62 
$ 38,648.91 $ 2,048,392.23 

$ 38,648.91 
$ 
$ 22,166.12 

$ 500.00 $ 15,000.00 
$ 1,507.36 $ 51 ,250.24 

$ 2,853,298.35 

NOTE: Starting salaries shall be at a standard base pay. When employee successfully completes Jailer 
School , salary is raised to budget line. After five (5) full years of county detention service, 
salary will be raised $1 ,507.36. 

NOTE: After five (5) full consecutive years of service with the Detention Center, salary will be raised 
$1507.36. Detention Center employees must have five (5) consecutive years of service from 

date of hire with the Detention Center to be eligible for the service award of $1507.36. Other 
service/time with the County will not be counted toward this five (5) year service award , only 
employees who work for the Detention Center who have five (5) consecutive years of service 
from date of hire are eligible . If a Detention Center employee is dropped from payroll 

1005 
1006 
1007 
1009 
1010 
1011 
1012 
1017 

2001 
2002 
2003 

(leaves , quits, etc.) and at a later date is rehired the time for the five (5) year service award 
will restart from the date of rehire, even if the employee had the service award when he/she 
left before. The position of Jail Administrator shall not be eligible for the service award , due 
to the pay scale of the Admin istrator position, but if the Jail Administrator steps down, is 
demoted , etc. and is sti ll employed at the Detention Center and has the five (5) consecutive 

years of service he/she will be entitled to the service award of $1507.36. 

OVERTIME & OTHER COMP(INCL HOLIDAY PAY) $ 51 ,316.74 
SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH $ 218,277.32 
RETIREMENT MATCH $ 437,125.31 
HEALTH INSURANCE MATCH $ 424,536.00 
WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION $ 85,607.04 
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION $ 20,160.00 
OTHER FRINGE BENEFITS(INCL WELLNESS INCENTIVE) $ 3,800.00 

VACATION-PERSONAL TIME BUYBACK $ 15,000.00 

SUPPLIES 
GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) $ 17,200.00 
SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 5,000.00 

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES $ 61 ,000.00 
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COUNTY JAIL 

2004 MEDICINE & DRUGS $ 1,500.00 
2005 FOOD $ 489,000.00 
2006 CLOTHING AND UNIFORMS $ 36,000.00 
2007 FUELS, OIL, & LUBRICANTS $ 10.00 
2009 INMATE SUPPLIES, UNIFORMS $ 61 ,000.00 
2020 BUILDING MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES $ 10.00 
2021 PAINTS & METALS $ 10.00 
2022 PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL $ 10.00 
2023 PARTS AND REPAIRS $ 13,000.00 
2024 MAINTENANCE & SERVICE CONTRACTS $ 10.00 
2029 SMALL TOOLS(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 1,000.00 
2030 CONCRETE $ 10.00 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3001 ACCOUNTING & AUDITING $ 
3002 MANAGEMENT CONSUL TING $ 
3005 SPECIAL LEGAL $ 1,500.00 
3006 MEDICAL, DENTAL, HOSPITAL $ 224,190.00 
3007 DRUG TESTING $ 
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $ 
3020 TELEPHONE & FAX-LANDLINE $ 11 ,000.00 
3021 POSTAGE $ 9,500.00 
3022 CELL PHONES & PAGERS $ 5,000.00 
3023 INTERNET CONNECTION $ 
3030 TRAVEL $ 10.00 
3040 ADVERTISING & PUBLICATIONS $ 10.00 
3052 FIRE & EXTENDED COVERAGE $ 46,798.00 
3053 FLEET LIABILITY $ 952.00 
3054 OTHER SUNDRY INSURANCE $ 
3055 GENERAL LIABILITY E.O. $ 18,083.00 
3060 UTILITIES - ELECTRICITY $ 166,000.00 
3061 UTILITIES - GAS $ 60,000.00 
3063 UTILITIES-WASTE DISPOSAL $ 15,500.00 
3073 LEASE MACHINERY & EQUIP(I NCL COPY MACH) $ 17,000.00 
3094 MEALS & LODGING $ 10.00 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (ACIC TERMINAL) $ 10,000.00 
3101 TRAINING & EDUCATION $ 10,000.00 

3102 COMP SOFTWARE,SUPPORT/MAINT/RECOVERY $ 10.00 
CAPITAL OUTLAY 

4002 BUILDINGS PURCHASE & IMPROVEMENTS $ 10.00 

4003 IMPROVEMENTS OTHER THAN BUILDINGS(Above Cap) $ 10.00 

4004 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 10.00 

4005 VEHICLES $ 
SUB TOT AL EXPENDITURES $ 2,536, 175.41 
TOT AL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 5,389,473.77 
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CORONER-CONSTABLE 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 1000 COUNTY GENERAL 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0419 COUNTY CORONER BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

PERSONAL SERVICES 
1001 SALARIES 

1 CORONER $ 55,647.81 
1 TOTAL SALARIES $ 55,647.81 

1006 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH $ 4,257.06 
1007 RETIREMENT MATCH $ 8,525.24 
1009 HEALTH INSURANCE MATCH $ 
1010 WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION $ 208.08 

SUPPLIES 
2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) $ 790.00 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 4,395.00 
2029 SMALL TOOLS(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3002 MANAGEMENT CONSUL TING $ 
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $ 75,000.00 
3020 TELEPHONE & FAX-LANDLINE $ 1,000.00 
3022 CELL PHONES & PAGERS $ 
3023 INTERNET CONNECTION $ 
3030 TRAVEL $ 6,000.00 
3094 MEALS & LODGING $ 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 4,000.00 
3101 TRAINING & EDUCATION $ 3,055.00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
4004 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 10.00 

SUB TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 107,240.38 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 162,888.19 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 1000 COUNTY GENERAL 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0420 CONST ABLE BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

PERSONAL SERVICES 
1010 WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION $ 109.91 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3030 TRAVEL ($35 per month} $ 5,500 .00 
3055 GENERAL LIABILITY E.O . $ 1,709.67 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 7,319.58 
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VETERANS SERVICE-CTY EXTENSION 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 1000 COUNTY GENERAL 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0800 VETERANS SERVICE BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

PERSONAL SERVICES 
1001 SALARIES 

1 VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER $ 38,562.56 
1002 1 CLERK (PT}(Less than 80hrs/mo$13.00 or less/hr) $ 13,099.32 
1002 1 CLERK (PT}(Less than 80hrs/mo$13.00 or less/hr) $ 13,099.32 

1 TOTAL SALARIES $ 64,761 .20 

1006 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH $ 4,954.23 
1007 RETIREMENT MATCH $ 5,907.78 
1009 HEALTH INSURANCE MATCH $ 32.40 
1010 WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION $ 168.95 
1011 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION $ 864.00 
1012 OTHER FRINGE BENEFITS(INCL WELLNESS INCENTIVE) $ 
1017 VACATION-PERSONAL TIME BUYBACK $ 500.00 

SUPPLIES 
2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) $ 3,500.00 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 500.00 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3002 MANAGEMENT CONSUL TING $ 
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $ 
3020 TELEPHONE & FAX-LANDLINE $ 800.00 
3021 POSTAGE $ 175.00 
3022 CELL PHONES & PAGERS $ 
3023 INTERNET CONNECTION $ 600.00 
3030 TRAVEL $ 1,000.00 
3040 ADVERTISING & PUBLICATIONS $ 10.00 
3052 FIRE AND EXTENDED COVERAGE $ 424.00 
3054 OTHER SUNDRY INSURANCE $ 
3055 GENERAL LIABILITY E.O. $ 131 .51 
3060 UTILITIES - ELECTRICITY $ 1,100.00 
3061 UTILITIES - GAS $ 275.00 
3073 LEASE MACHINERY & EQUIP(INCL COPY MACH) $ 480.00 
3090 DUES, MEMBERSHIPS, SUB $ 30 .00 
3094 MEALS & LODGING $ 500.00 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 250.00 
3101 TRAINING & EDUCATION $ 500.00 
3102 COMP SOFTWARE,SUPPORT/MAINT/RECOVER'Y $ 1,000.00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
4002 BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS $ 
4004 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 10.00 

SUB TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 23,712.88 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 88,474.08 
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VETERANS SERVICE-CTY EXTENSION 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 1000 COUNTY GENERAL 
DEPARTMENT 0801 COUNTY EXTENSION OFFICE 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

PERSONAL SERVICES 
1001 SALARIES 

STAFF 
TOT AL SALARIES 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3002 MANAGEMENT CONSUL TING 
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
3020 TELEPHONE & FAX-LANDLINE 
3022 CELL PHONES & PAGERS 
3023 INTERNET CONNECTION 
3052 22% FIRE & EXTENDED COVERAGE 
3060 22% UTILITIES - ELECTRICITY 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
4002 BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS 

SUB TOTAL EXPENDITURES 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET 
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$26,000.00 

$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

* 
$ 
$ 

2021 
BUDGETED 

AMOUNT 

120,000.00 
1,100.00 
2,000.00 

2,067.00 
5,720.00 

10.00 

130,897.00 
130,897.00 



PAUPERS-CVS-SENIOR CITIZENS-CHILD ADV-OUT OF DARK-DAV 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 1000 COUNTY GENERAL 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0802 PAUPERS AND WELFARE BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3095 PAUPERS AND WELFARE $ 10,000.00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 10,000.00 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 1000 COUNTY GENERAL 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0804 CONSOLIDATED YOUTH SERVICES BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $ 1, 111 .50 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 1, 111 .50 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 1000 COUNTY GENERAL 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0805 SENIOR CITIZENS BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $ 2,500.00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 2,500.00 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 1000 COUNTY GENERAL 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0808 DISABLED AMERICAN VETERANS BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $ 5,000.00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 5,000.00 

Page 48 



CAPITAL FUND 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 1892 CAPITAL FUND 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0127 CONSTRUCTION (GENERAL REV) BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT 

SUPPLIES 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION $ 70,000.00 
2020 BUILDING MATERIAL & SUPPLIES $ 100.00 
2022 PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL $ 100.00 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3004 ENGINEERING & ARCHITECTURAL $ 50,000.00 
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $ 100.00 
3040 ADVERTISING & PUBLICATIONS $ 100.00 
3054 OTHER SUNDRY INSURANCE $ 100.00 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 100.00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
4001 LAND-PURCHASE $ 
4002 BUILDINGS PURCHASE & IMPROVEMENTS $ 50,000.00 
4003 IMPROVEMENTS OTHER THAN BUILDINGS(Above $ 100.00 
4004 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 10,000.00 
4006 CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS $ 400,000.00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 580,700.00 
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ROAD DEPARTMENT 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 2000 COUNTY ROAD DEPARTMENT FUND 
DEPARTMENT 0200 ROAD DEPARTMENT (SPECIAL REV) 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

PERSONAL SERVICES 
1001 SALARIES 

1 COUNTY JUDGE (Gen 50% Roads 50%) 
1 ROAD SUPERINTENDENT 
1 WESTERN DISTRICT FOREMAN 
1 EASTERN DISTRICT FOREMAN 
1 SHOP MANAGER 
1 GIS/911 ADDRESSING COORDINATOR 
1 COORDINATOR 
1 CLERK 
4 MECHANICS $ 43,322.40 
3 LEAD EQUIPMENT OPERATORS $ 42,805.77 

44 EQUIPMENT OPERATORS $ 41 ,268.51 
DRIVERS, LABORERS 

1002 4 GEN LABORER(PT)(less than so hrsimo;$1300 or less/hr) 

58 TOTAL SALARIES 

1006 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH 
1007 RETIREMENT MATCH 
1009 HEALTH INSURANCE MATCH 
1010 WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION 
1011 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 
1012 OTHER FRINGE BENEFITS(INCL WELLNESS INCENTIVE) 

1017 VACATION-PERSONAL TIME BUYBACK 
SUPPLIES 

2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) 
2003 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 
2006 CLOTHING AND UNIFORMS 
2007 FUELS, OIL, & LUBRICANTS 
2008 TIRES AND TUBES 
2020 BUILDING MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 
2021 PAINTS & METALS 
2022 PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL 
2023 PARTS AND REPAIRS 
2024 MAINT & SERVICE CONTRACTS(Pavement Preservation) 

2025 ASPHALT 
2026 CULVERT AND PIPE 
2027 GRAVEL, DIRT, AND SAND 
2029 SMALL TOOLS(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) 
2030 CONCRETE 
2031 BRIDGES & STEEL 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3002 MANAGEMENT CONSUL TING 
3004 ENGINEERING & INSPECTIONS 
3005 SPECIAL LEGAL 
3007 DRUG TESTING 
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
3020 TELEPHONE & FAX-LANDLINE 
3021 POSTAGE 
3022 CELL PHONES & PAGERS 
3023 INTERNET CONNECTION 
3030 TRAVEL 
3040 ADVERTISING & PUBLICATIONS 
3052 FIRE & EXTENDED COVERAGE 
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$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

2021 
BUDGETED 

AMOUNT 

44,716.14 
58,313.00 
44,852.35 
44,013.81 
44,013.81 
42,528.51 
39,474.15 
38,025.81 

173,289.60 
128,417.31 

$ 1,815,814.44 

$ 20,000.00 
$ 2,493,458.93 

$ 190,749.61 
$ 378,933.91 
$ 357,308.00 
$ 133,810 .39 
$ 16,704.00 
$ 3,400 .00 

$ 1,000 .00 

$ 13,000 .00 
$ 6,000.00 
$ 17,000 .00 
$ 25,000 .00 
$ 490,000 .00 
$ 75,000 .00 
$ 2,000 .00 
$ 13,000 .00 
$ 4,000.00 
$ 300,000 .00 
$ 500,000 .00 

$ 975,000.00 
$ 75,000.00 
$ 375,000.00 
$ 3,000.00 
$ 58 ,000.00 
$ 65,955.98 

$ 500.00 
$ 20,000 .00 
$ 3,000 .00 
$ 1,200 .00 
$ 10,000 .00 
$ 2,500 .00 
$ 360.00 
$ 4,500.00 
$ 5,000.00 
$ 500 .00 
$ 500.00 
$ 8,473.00 



ROAD DEPARTMENT 

3053 FLEET LIABILITY $ 72 ,326.00 
3055 GENERAL LIABILITY E.O. $ 25,316.20 
3060 UTILITIES - ELECTRICITY $ 14,000.00 
3061 UTILITIES - GAS $ 13,000.00 
3062 UTILITIES-WATER $ 2,000.00 
3063 UTILITIES-WASTE DISPOSAL $ 2,400.00 
3073 LEASE MACHINERY & EQUIP(INCL COPY MACH) $ 6,500.00 
3094 MEALS & LODGING $ 500.00 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 75,000.00 
3101 TRAINING & EDUCATION $ 1,000.00 
3102 COMP SOFTWARE,SUPPORT/MAINT/RECOVER $ 1,000 .00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
4002 BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS $ 10.00 
4003 IMPROVEMENTS OTHER THAN BUILDINGS(Above Cap: $ 10.00 
4004 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 592,000 .00 
4005 VEHICLES $ 350,000 .00 
4007 COUNTY MATCHING ADVANCE $ 140,000.00 

SUB TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 5,430,457.09 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 7,923,916.02 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 2003 ADDITIONAL MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND (ACT 416 OF 2019) 
DEPARTMENT 0200 ROAD DEPT(SPECIAL REV)MOTOR FUEL TAX #2) 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

2024 MAINT & SERVICE CONTRACTS(Pavement Preservation) $ 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 
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2021 
BUDGETED 

AMOUNT 
300,000.00 
300,000.00 



TREASURER AUTOMATION 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3000 TREASURER'S AUTOMATION FUND(ACT 108-1999) 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0103 TREASURER (SPECIAL REV)(21-6-302) BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

PERSONAL SERVICES 
1 CHIEF DEPUTY $ 45,386.32 

1001 1 DEPUTY TREASURER $ 39,985.32 
1002 1 DEPUTY TREASURER (PT}(less than so hrs/mo;$13.00 or less $ 1,500.00 

2 TOTAL SALARIES $ 86,871.64 

1006 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH $ 6,645.68 
1007 RETIREMENT MATCH $ 13,078.94 
1009 HEALTH INSURANCE MATCH $ 12,484.00 
1010 WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION $ 203.86 
1011 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION $ 576.00 
1012 OTHER FRINGE BENEFITS(INCL WELLNESS INCENTIVE} $ 100.00 
1017 VACATION-PERSONAL TIME BUYBACK $ 10.00 

SUPPLIES 
2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) $ 2,500.00 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION} $ 1,500.00 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3002 MANAGEMENT CONSUL TING $ 
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $ 
3020 TELEPHONE & FAX-LANDLINE $ 500.00 
3021 POSTAGE $ 2,000.00 
3022 CELL PHONES & PAGERS $ 
3023 INTERNET CONNECTION $ 
3030 TRAVEL $ 750.00 
3040 ADVERTISING & PUBLICATIONS $ 500.00 
3054 OTHER SUNDRY INSURANCE $ 
3090 DUES, MEMBERSHIPS, SUB $ 600.00 
3094 MEALS & LODGING $ 2,200.00 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 10.00 
3101 TRAINING & EDUCATION $ 1,000.00 
3102 COMP SOFTWARE,SUPPORT/MAINT/RECOVERY $ 1,500.00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
4002 BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS $ 
4004 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 

SUB TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 46,158.48 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 133,030.12 
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COLLECTOR AUTOMATION 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3001 COLLECTOR AUTOMATION FUND(ACT1215-2001) 
DEPARTMENT 0104 COUNTY COLLECTOR (SPECIAL REV)(21-6-305) 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

PERSONAL SERVICES 
1001 SALARIES 

1 CHIEF DEPUTY 
1 1ST DEPUTY 
1 2ND DEPUTY (From Gen Fund) 
1 3RD DEPUTY (From Gen Fund) 
1 6TH DEPUTY (From Gen Fund) 

1002 1 DEPUTY CLERK (PT)(less than 80 hrs/mo;$13.00 or less /hr) 

5 TOTAL SALARIES 

1006 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH 
1007 RETIREMENT MATCH 
1009 HEALTH INSURANCE MATCH 
1010 WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION 
1011 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 
1012 OTHER FRINGE BENEFITS(INCL WELLNESS INCENTIVE) 

1017 VACATION-PERSONAL TIME BUYBACK 
SUPPLIES 

2021 
BUDGETED 

AMOUNT 

$ 45,385.06 
$ 40,942.13 
$ 39,147.84 
$ 38,284.54 
$ 36,487.76 
$ 14,400.00 
$ 214,647.33 

$ 16,420.52 
$ 30,677.89 
$ 27,206.00 
$ 477.92 
$ 1,440.00 
$ 250.00 
$ 1,000.00 

2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) $ 12,540.00 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 10,500.00 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3002 MANAGEMENT CONSUL TING $ 25,000.00 
3005 SPECIAL LEGAL $ 10.00 
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES(OUTSOURCING; $ 14,871 .00 
3020 TELEPHONE & FAX-LANDLINE $ 10.00 
3021 POST AGE $ 29,975.00 
3022 CELL PHONES & PAGERS $ 
3023 INTERNET CONNECTION $ 

3030 TRAVEL $ 
3040 ADVERTISING & PUBLICATION $ 10,000.00 
3054 OTHER SUNDRY INSURANCE $ 
3073 LEASE MACHINERY & EQUIP(INCL COPY MACH) $ 
3090 DUES, MEMBERSHIPS, SUB $ 25.00 
3094 MEALS & LODGING $ 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 10.00 
3101 TRAINING & EDUCATION $ 
3102 COMP SOFTWARE,SUPPORT/MAINT/RECOVERY $ 47,000.00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
4004 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 10.00 

SUB TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 227,423.33 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 442,070.66 
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CIRCUIT CT AUTO-DISTRICT CT AUTO-ASSESSOR TAX RELIEF 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3002 CIRCUIT COURT AUTOMATION FUND(ACT 1262 OF 1995)(P, 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0422 CIRCUIT COURT (SPECIAL REV)(16-13-704) BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT 

PERSONAL SERVICES 
1001 1 CLERK-FINE AND FEE COLLECTIONS(50%) $ 18,776.18 

1 TOTAL SALARIES $ 18,776.18 

1006 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH $ 1,436.38 
1007 RETIREMENT MATCH $ 2,876.51 
1009 HEALTH INSURANCE MATCH $ 4,908.00 
1010 WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION $ 
1011 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION $ 288.00 
1012 OTHER FRINGE BENEFITS(INCL WELLNESS INCENTIVE) $ 125.00 
1017 VACATION-PERSONAL TIME BUYBACK $ 100.00 

SUPPLIES 
2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) $ 500.00 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 8,500.00 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3002 MANAGEMENT CONSUL TING $ 
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $ 
3020 TELEPHONE & FAX-LANDLINE $ 1,500.00 
3022 CELL PHONES & PAGERS $ 10.00 
3023 INTERNET CONNECTION $ 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 500.00 
3102 COMP SOFTWARE,SUPPORT/MAINT/RECOVER) $ 18,010.00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
4004 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 10,000.00 

SUB TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 48,753.89 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 67,530.07 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3003 WD DISTRICT COURT AUTOMATION FUND (ACT 1809 OF~ 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0409 DISTRICT COURT (SPECIAL REV)(16-13-704) BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT 

SUPPLIES 
2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) $ 3,510.00 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 36,000.00 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $ 16,000.00 
3020 TELEPHONE & FAX-LANDLINE $ 8,500.00 
3022 CELL PHONES & PAGERS $ 
3023 INTERNET CONNECTION $ 4,800.00 
3030 TRAVEL $ 1,000.00 
3073 LEASE MACHINERY & EQUIP(INCL COPY MACH) $ 6,000.00 
3094 MEALS & LODGING $ 1,000.00 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 800.00 
3101 TRAINING & EDUCATION $ 1,000.00 
3102 COMP SOFTWARE,SUPPORT/MAINT/RECOVERY $ 6,155.00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
4002 BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS $ 
4004 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 10.00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 84,775.00 
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CIRCUIT CT AUTO-DISTRICT CT AUTO-ASSESSOR TAX RELIEF 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3004 ASSESSORS AMENDMENT 79 FUND (PROP TAX RELIEF)(A 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0105 COUNTY ASSESSOR (SPECIAL REV)(26-26-310) BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

SUPPLIES 
2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) $ 10.00 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 4,000.00 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3021 POSTAGE $ 10.00 
3030 TRAVEL $ 10.00 
3094 MEALS & LODGING $ 10.00 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 10.00 
3101 TRAINING & EDUCATION $ 10.00 
3102 COMP SOFTWARE,SUPPORT/MAINT/RECOVER'r $ 30,000.00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
4004 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 10.00 
4005 VEHICLES $ 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 34,070.00 
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COUNTY CLERK COST FUND 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3005 COUNTY CLERK'S COST FUND (ACT 1045-2001) 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0101 COUNTY CLERK (SPECIAL REV)(21-6-413) BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

SUPPLIES 
2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) $ 18,500.00 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 10.00 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3002 MANAGEMENT CONSUL TING $ 10.00 
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $ 10.00 
3021 POSTAGE $ 13,500.00 
3030 TRAVEL $ 3,500.00 
3040 ADVERTISING & PUBLICATIONS $ 10.00 
3054 OTHER SUNDRY INSURANCE $ 10.00 
3094 MEALS & LODGING $ 5,500.00 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 10.00 
3101 TRAINING & EDUCATION $ 1,000.00 
3102 COMP SOFTWARE,SUPPORT/MAINT/RECOVERY $ 25,000.00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
4002 BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS $ 
4004 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 67,060.00 
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CIRCUIT CLERK RECORDER COST 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3006 RECORDER'S COST FUND(CIRCUIT CLERK)(ACT 768-1995 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0102 CIRCUIT CLERK (SPECIAL REV)(21-6-306) BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

PERSONAL SERVICES 
1001 SALARIES 

1 CIRCUIT CLERK $ 72 ,593.86 
1 CHIEF DEPUTY $ 45,385.06 
1 ASSISTANT CHIEF DEPUTY $ 40 ,693.98 
1 DEPUTY CIVIL CLERK $ 38,926.48 
1 DEPUTY CIVIL CLERK $ 37,076.98 
1 DEPUTY CRIMINAL CLERK $ 38,834.28 
1 DEPUTY CRIMINAL CLERK $ 35,246.33 
1 DEPUTY CRIMINAL CLERK $ 34,576.22 
1 DEPUTY CRIMINAL CLERK $ 34,052.22 
1 DEPUTY DOMESTIC CLERK $ 38,492.59 
1 DEPUTY DOMESTIC CLERK $ 36,550 .84 
1 DEPUTY JUVENILE CLERK $ 37,809.08 
1 DEPUTY LAND RECORDS CLERK $ 35,586.72 
0 DEPUTY CT CLERK $ 
1 EASTERN DISTRICT CIRCUIT CLERK $ 54,718.04 

1002 3 DEPUTY CLERK (PT)(less than 80 hrs/mo;$13.00or less /hr) $ 17,000.00 
14 TOTAL SALARIES $ 597,542.68 

1006 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH $ 45,712.02 
1007 RETIREMENT MATCH $ 88,939.14 
1009 HEAL TH INSURANCE MATCH $ 77,210.80 
1010 WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION $ 1,432.29 
1011 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION $ 3,744.00 
1012 OTHER FRINGE BENEFITS(INCL WELLNESS INCENTIVE) $ 800 .00 
1017 VACATION-PERSONAL TIME BUYBACK $ 3,000.00 

SUPPLIES 
2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) $ 10,000 .00 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 40 ,000.00 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3002 MANAGEMENT CONSUL TING $ 10.00 
3005 SPECIAL LEGAL $ 10.00 
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $ 10.00 
3020 TELEPHONE & FAX-LANDLINE $ 1,500.00 
3021 POSTAGE $ 6,000.00 
3022 CELL PHONES & PAGERS $ 
3023 INTERNET CONNECTION(MIFI) $ 2,500.00 
3030 TRAVEL $ 500.00 
3040 ADVERTISING & PUBLICATIONS $ 10.00 
3050 OFFICIAL & DEPUTY BOND $ 
3052 FIRE & EXTENDED COVERAGE $ 2,505.00 
3054 OTHER SUNDRY INSURANCE $ 
3055 GENERAL LIABILITY E.O. $ 1,841 .18 
3060 UTILITIES - ELECTRICITY $ 5,095.00 
3061 UTILITIES - GAS $ 2,225.00 
3073 LEASE MACHINERY & EQUIP(INCL COPY MACH) $ 10,000.00 
3090 DUES, MEMBERSHIPS, SUB $ 10.00 
3094 MEALS & LODGING $ 3,000.00 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 10.00 
3101 TRAINING & EDUCATION $ 1,000.00 
3102 COMP SOFTWARE,SUPPORT/MAINT/RECOVER't $ 70,000 .00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
4002 BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS $ 
4004 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 27,530 .02 

SUB TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 404,594.44 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $1 ,002 ,137.12 
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COUNTY PUB LIB-CHILD SUPP 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3008 COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY FUND (2 MILL TAX) 
DEPARTMENT 0603 CRAIGHEAD/JONESBORO PUB LIB (SPECIAL REV) 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

TRANSFERS OUT 
9999 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3012 CHILD SUPPORT COST FUND(CIRCUIT CLERK)(ACT 1296-1! 
DEPARTMENT 0102 CIRCUIT CLERK (SPEC REV)(20% AUT0)(9-10-109) 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

SUPPLIES 
2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3002 MANAGEMENT CONSUL TING 
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
3020 TELEPHONE & FAX-LANDLINE 
3021 POSTAGE 
3022 CELL PHONES & PAGERS 
3023 INTERNET CONNECTION 
3073 LEASE MACHINERY & EQUIP(INCL COPY MACH) 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS 

2021 
BUDGETED 

AMOUNT 

$ 1,076,666.00 
$ 1,076,666.00 

2021 
BUDGETED 

AMOUNT 

$ 3,000.00 
$ 1,400.00 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 4,000.00 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 10.00 

3102 COMP SOFTWARE,SUPPORT/MAINT/RECOVERY $ 10.00 
CAPITAL OUTLAY 

4004 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 10.00 

TOT AL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 8,430.00 
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COMMUNICATIONS-DRUG CONTROL-JAIL DEFRAY-JAIL BOOKING 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3014 COMMUNICATION FACILITY AND EQUIP FUND(SHERIFF) (A' 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0400 SHERIFF (SPEC REV) UP TO 50% JAIL MAINT(21-6 BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT 

SUPPLIES 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 65,600.00 
2006 CLOTHING AND UNIFORMS $ 
2009 INMATE SUPPLIES, UNIFORMS $ 
2029 SMALL TOOLS(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 10.00 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3002 MANAGEMENT CONSUL TING $ 
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $ 
3020 TELEPHONE & FAX-LANDLINE $ 
3021 POSTAGE $ 
3022 CELL PHONES & PAGERS $ 
3023 INTERNET CONNECTION $ 10.00 
3060 UTILITIES - ELECTRICITY $ 
3061 UTILITIES - GAS $ 
3063 WASTE DISPOSAL $ 
3073 LEASE MACHINERY & EQUIP{INCL COPY MACH) $ 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (ACIC TERMINAL) $ 23,100.00 
3102 COMP SOFTWARE,SUPPORT/MAINT/RECOVERY $ 117,104.00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
4004 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 10.00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 205,834.00 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3015 DRUG CONTROL FUND(SHERIFF) (ACT 362-1997) 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0400 SHERIFF (SPECIAL REV)(5-64-505) BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT 

SUPPLIES 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 5,240.00 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 5,250.00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
4004 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 10.00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 10,500.00 
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COMMUNICATIONS-DRUG CONTROL-JAIL DEFRAY-JAIL BOOKING 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3017 JAIL OPERATION & MAINT FUND(COST DEFRAYMENT)(ACT 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0418 COUNTY JAIL (SPECIAL REVENUE)(16-17-129) BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT 

SUPPLIES 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 
2003 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES $ 
2005 FOOD $ 29,200.00 
2006 CLOTHING AND UNIFORMS $ 
2020 BUILDING MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES $ 55,000.00 
2029 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3002 MANAGEMENT CONSUL TING $ 
3005 SPECIAL LEGAL $ 
3006 MEDICAL, DENT AL, HOSP IT AL $ 207,291 .00 
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $ 
3020 TELEPHONE & FAX-LANDLINE $ 
3022 CELL PHONES & PAGERS $ 
3023 INTERNET CONNECTION $ 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS (ACIC TERM) $ 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
4002 BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS $ 22,000.00 
4004 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 30,000.00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 343,491 .00 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3018 COUNTY DETENTION FACILITY FUND(BOOKING & ADM FEE 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0418 COUNTY JAIL (SPECIAL REVENUE)(12-41-505) BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT 

SUPPLIES 
2003 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES $ 
2005 FOOD $ 18,000.00 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3006 MEDICAL, DENT AL, HOSPITAL $ 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 18,000.00 
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BOATING SAFETY-E911 -EMER VEHICLE 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3019 BOATING SAFETY FUND(SHERIFF)(EMERGENCY RESCUE\ 
DEPARTMENT 0400 SHERIFF (SPECIAL REV)(27-101-110) 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

SUPPLIES 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS 
3101 TRAINING & EDUCATION 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
4004 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT 
4005 VEHICLES 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3020 EMERGENCY 911 FUND (ORD 1990-12) 
DEPARTMENT 0501 911 EMERGENCY SERVICES (SPECIAL REV) 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

SUPPLIES 
2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES(DATA BASE Maint) 

3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS 
CAPITAL OUTLAY 

4004 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3022 EMERGENCY VEHICLE FUND(SHERIFF FAIL TO LICENSE)(J 
DEPARTMENT 0400 SHERIFF (SPECIAL REV)(27-22-103) 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

SUPPLIES 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3030 TRAVEL 
3094 MEALS & LODGING 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
4004 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET 
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2021 
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10.00 
1,000.00 
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AMOUNT 

39,500.00 

10,000.00 
49,500.00 



PUBLIC DEFENDER 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3026 INDIGENT CRIMINAL DEFENSE FUND(PUBLIC DEFENDER) 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0417 PUBLIC DEFENDER (SPECIAL REV)(14-20-102) BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

PERSONAL SERVICES 
1001 SALARIES 

1 SECRETARY/LEGAL SUPPORT $ 37,695.22 
1 TOT AL SALARIES $ 37,695.22 

1006 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH $ 2,883.68 
1007 RETIREMENT MATCH $ 5,774.91 
1009 HEAL TH INSURANCE MATCH $ 4,908.00 
1010 WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION $ 99.01 
1011 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION $ 288.00 
1012 OTHER FRINGE BENEFITS(INCL WELLNESS INCENTIVE) $ 125.00 
1017 VACATION-PERSONAL TIME BUYBACK $ 1,000.00 

SUPPLIES 
2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) $ 4,000.00 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 6,500.00 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3002 MANAGEMENT CONSUL TING $ 
3007 DRUG TESTING $ 
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $ 500.00 
3020 TELEPHONE & FAX-LANDLINE $ 3,500.00 
3021 POSTAGE $ 500.00 
3022 CELL PHONES & PAGERS $ 
3023 INTERNET CONNECTION $ 
3030 TRAVEL $ 3,500.00 
3040 ADVERTISING & PUBLICATION $ 4,500.00 
3052 FIRE & EXTENDED COVERAGE $ 1,782.00 
3054 OTHER SUNDRY INSURANCE $ 
3060 UTILITIES - ELECTRICITY $ 5,000.00 
3061 UTILITIES - GAS $ 300.00 
3063 UTILITIES-WASTE DISPOSAL $ 300.00 
3070 RENT - LAND/BUILDINGS $ 
3073 LEASE MACHINERY & EQUIP(INCL COPY MACH) $ 3,600.00 
3090 DUES, MEMBERSHIPS, SUB $ 4,500.00 
3094 MEALS & LODGING $ 2,500.00 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 350.00 
3101 TRAINING & EDUCATION $ 5,000.00 
3102 COMP SOFTWARE,SUPPORT/MAINT/RECOVERY $ 7,000.00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
4002 BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS * 

4004 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 10.00 
SUB TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 68,420.60 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 106, 115.82 
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ADULT DRUG-PUB SAFETY-JUVENILE CT SERVICES-VOTING SYS-COMMISSION FEE 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3028 ADULT DRUG COURT FEE FUND (CIRCUIT COURT) 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0422 CIRCUIT DRUG CT FEE FD (SPEC REV)(16-98-304) BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

SUPPLIES 
2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) $ 290.00 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 200.00 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3030 TRAVEL $ 300.00 
3094 MEALS & LODGING $ 200.00 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 10.00 
3101 TRAINING & EDUCATION $ 200.00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 1,200.00 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3029 PUBLIC SAFETY FUND(DISTRICT COURT) (ACT 1274-1995) 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0409 DISTRICT COURT (SPECIAL REV)(27-34-108) BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT 

SUPPLIES 
2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) $ 10.00 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 1,000.00 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3030 TRAVEL $ 10.00 
3094 MEALS & LODGING $ 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 1,000.00 
3101 TRAINING & EDUCATION $ 10.00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
4004 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 10.00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 2,040.00 
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ADULT DRUG-PUB SAFETY-JUVENILE CT SERVICES-VOTING SYS-COMMISSION FEE 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3031 JUVENILE PROBATION FEE FUND(SERVICES AND SUPPLI 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0414 JUVENILE COURT (SPECIAL REV)(16-13-326) BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

PERSONAL SERVICES 
1002 OFFICER(PT){less than 80 hrs/mo;$13.00 or less /hr) $ 5,254.02 

TOTAL SALARIES $ 5,254.02 

1006 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH $ 401 .93 
1007 RETIREMENT MATCH $ 

SUPPLIES 
2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) $ 5,000.00 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 1,000.00 
2006 CLOTHING AND UNIFORMS $ 3,000.00 
2024 AUTO MAINTENANCE & EXPENSE $ 
2029 SMALL TOOLS(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3002 MANAGEMENT CONSUL TING $ 10.00 
3005 SPECIAL LEGAL $ 
3006 MEDICAL, DENTAL, HOSPITAL $ 10.00 
3007 DRUG TESTING $ 10.00 
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $ 10.00 
3020 TELEPHONE & FAX-LANDLINE $ 6,700.00 
3021 POSTAGE $ 1,200.00 
3022 CELL PHONES & PAGERS $ 10.00 
3023 INTERNET CONNECTION $ 
3030 TRAVEL $ 
3040 ADVERTISING & PUBLICATIONS $ 
3073 LEASE MACHINERY & EQUIP(INCL COPY MACH) $ 
3094 MEALS & LODGING $ 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 
3101 TRAINING & EDUCATION $ 5,175.00 
3102 COMP SOFTWARE ,SUPPORT/MAINT/RECOVER~ $ 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
4005 VEHICLES $ 

SUB TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 22,526.93 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 27,780.95 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3039 CIRCUIT CLERK COMMISSION FEE FUND 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0102 CIRCUIT CLERK (SPEC REV)(ACT 291 OF 2013) BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

SUPPLIES 
2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) $ 4,000.00 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 250.00 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3020 TELEPHONE & FAX-LANDLINE $ 
3021 POSTAGE $ 
3073 LEASE MACHINERY & EQUIP(INCL COPY MACH) $ 
3090 DUES, MEMBERSHIPS, SUB $ 500.00 
3094 MEALS & LODGING $ 500.00 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 250.00 
3101 TRAINING & EDUCATION $ 600.00 
3102 COMP SOFTWARE ,SUPPORT/MAINT/RECOVER~ $ 
4004 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 250.00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 6,350.00 
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ADULT DRUG-PUB SAFETY-JUVENILE CT SERVICES-VOTING SYS-COMMISSION FEE 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3042 ASSESSOR'S LATE ASSESSMENT FEE FUND 
DEPARTMENT 0105 COUNTY ASSESSOR( SPEC REV)(26-26-201 ) 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

SUPPLIES 
2001 
2002 

GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) $ 
SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 

3021 
3030 
3094 
3100 
3101 
3102 

POSTAGE $ 
TRAVEL $ 
MEALS & LODGING $ 
OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 
TRAINING & EDUCATION $ 
COMP SOFTWARE ,SUPPORT/MAINT/RECOVER~ $ 
CAPITAL OUTLAY 

4004 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3045 DISTRICT COURT SPECIAL TY COURT FUND 
DEPARTMENT 0409 DISTRICT COURT (SPECIAL REV) 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

SUPPLIES 
2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET 
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2021 
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10.00 
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200.00 
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BONO LAKE-JUV DRUG CT-DONATIONS-DARE-FED DRUG-ED AUTO-JAIL FUND 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3414 JUVENILE DRUG COURT FEE FUND 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0414 JUVENILE DRUG COURT FEE FUND(SPECIAL REV) BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

SUPPLIES 
2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) $ 900.00 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 300.00 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 150.00 
3101 TRAINING & EDUCATION $ 100.00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 1,450.00 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3490 DRUG ABUSE RESISTANCE EDUCATION FUND(DARE)(SHE 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0400 SHERIFF (SPECIAL REV) BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT 

SUPPLIES 
2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) $ 500.00 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 5,000.00 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 7,000.00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
4004 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 
4005 VEHICLE(1)(Tahoe 4x4)($35,886 EA) $ 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 12,500.00 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3492 SHERIFF FEDERAL DRUG FORFEITURE FUND 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0400 SHERIFF (SPECIAL REV) BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT 

SUPPLIES 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 10,000.00 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 5,000.00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
4004 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 

TOT AL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 15,000.00 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3494 ED DISTRICT COURT AUTOMATION FUND (ACT 1809-2001) 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0409 DISTRICT COURT (SPECIAL REV)(16-13-704) BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT 

SUPPLIES 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 3,000.00 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3020 TELEPHONE & FAX-LANDLINE $ 10.00 
3022 CELL PHONES & PAGERS $ 
3023 INTERNET CONNECTION $ 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 10.00 
3102 COMP SOFTWARE,SUPPORT/MAINT/RECOVERY $ 3,400.00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
4004 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 10.00 

TOT AL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 6,430.00 
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BONO LAKE-JUV DRUG CT-DONATIONS-DARE-FED DRUG-ED AUTO-JAIL FUND 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3498 COUNTY JAIL FUND 
DEPARTMENT 0418 CONSTRUCTION-OPERATION (SPECIAL REV) 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

SUPPLIES 
2002 
2003 
2005 
2009 
2020 
2023 

3004 
3006 
3040 
3100 

4002 
4004 
4006 

SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) 

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 
FOOD 
INMATE SUPPLIES, UNIFORMS 
BUILDING MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 
PARTS AND REPAIRS 
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
ENGINEERING & ARCHITECTURAL 
MEDICAL, DENTAL, HOSPITAL 
ADVERTISING & PUBLICATIONS 
OTHER MISCELLANEOUS 
CAPITAL OUTLAY 
BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS 
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT 
CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET 
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JUV DET-ADULT DRUG-JUV GR-FEMA SHELT-DWI CT-LIFESAVER-LAW ENF-JBORO LIB 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3501 JUVENILE DETENTION FACILITIES GRANT FUND(OPERAT 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0418 COUNTY JAIL BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT 

SUPPLIES 
2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) $ 1,000.00 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 2,600.00 
2003 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES $ 
2005 FOOD $ 
2006 CLOTHING AND UNIFORMS $ 
2009 INMATE SUPPLIES, UNIFORMS $ 2,000.00 
2023 PARTS AND REPAIRS $ 16, 117.00 
2029 SMALL TOOLS(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3006 MEDICAL, DENT AL, HOSP IT AL $ 1,000.00 
3020 TELEPHONE & FAX-LANDLINE $ 
3021 POSTAGE $ 500.00 
3022 CELL PHONES & PAGERS $ 
3023 INTERNET CONNECTION $ 
3030 TRAVEL $ 500.00 
3094 MEALS & LODGING $ 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 1,050.00 
3101 TRAINING & EDUCATION $ 500.00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
4002 BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS $ 5,900.00 
4004 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT $ 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 31 ,167.00 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3504 ADULT DRUG COURT GRANT FUND 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0422 DRUG COURT GRANT(SPECIAL REV)(ORD 2013-8) BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT 

SUPPLIES 
2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) $ 100.00 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 10.00 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3030 TRAVEL $ 225.00 
3094 MEALS & LODGING $ 225.00 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 10.00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 570.00 
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JUV DET-ADULT DRUG-JUV GR-FEMA SHELT-DWI CT-LIFESAVER-LAW ENF-JBORO LIB 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3549 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY STAR COURT GRANT 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0409 DIST COURT STAR/DWI SOBRIETY COURT GRANl BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

PERSONAL SERVICES 
1001 SALARIES 

1 STAR COURT COORDINATOR $ 40,000.00 
1 TOT AL SALARIES $ 40,000.00 

1006 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH $ 3,060.00 
1007 RETIREMENT MATCH $ 6,1 28.00 
1009 HEALTH INSURANCE MATCH $ 4,908.00 
1010 WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION $ 94.60 
1011 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION $ 288.00 
1012 OTHER FRINGE BENEFITS(INCL WELLNESS INCENTIVE) $ 50.00 
1017 VACATION-PERSONAL TIME BUYBACK $ 10.00 

SUPPLIES 
2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) $ 23,600.00 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 10,000.00 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3002 MANAGEMENT CONSUL TING $ 
3007 DRUG TESTING $ 15,000.00 
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $ 17,000.00 
3020 TELEPHONE & FAX-LANDLINE $ 3,000.00 
3021 POSTAGE $ 100.00 
3022 CELL PHONES & PAGERS $ 
3023 INTERNET CONNECTION $ 500 .00 
3030 TRAVEL $ 9,500.00 
3040 ADVERTISING & PUBLICATION $ 5,000.00 
3094 MEALS & LODGING $ 8,000.00 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 17,428.40 
3101 TRAINING & EDUCATION $ 2,000.00 
3102 COMP SOFTWARE,SUPPORT/MAINT/RECOVER~ $ 1,000.00 

SUB TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 126,667.00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 166,667.00 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3551 HAZARD MITIGATION PROJECT CR780 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0200 ROAD DEPARTMENT (SPECIAL REV) BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT 

SUPPLIES 
2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) $ 100.00 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 10.00 
2026 CULVERT AND PIPE $ 30,000.00 
2027 GRAVEL, DIRT, AND SAND $ 2,000.00 
2030 CONCRETE $ 1,000.00 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3004 ENGINEERING & INSPECTIONS $ 250.00 
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $ 42,525.10 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 200.00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 76,085.1 0 
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JUV DET-ADULT DRUG-JUV GR-FEMA SHELT-DWI CT-LIFESAVER-LAW ENF-JBORO LIB 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3553 Y20 ACCOUNTABILITY COURT GRANT VETERANS FUND 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0422 DRUG COURT GRANT (SPECIAL REV) BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT 

SUPPLIES 
2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) $ 2,358.40 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 10.00 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $ 1,200.00 
3030 TRAVEL $ 1,606.00 
3090 DUES, MEMBERSHIPS, SUB $ 1,500.00 
3094 MEALS & LODGING $ 2,108.00 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 400.00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 9, 182.40 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3557 CORONAVIRUS PREPAREDNESS GRANT FUND 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0304 GRANTS IN AID-HEAL TH( SPECIAL REV) BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT 

PERSONAL SERVICES 
1002 4 MEDICAL SCREENERS(PT}(less than so hrsimonth,$13 or less/hr $ 45,160.00 

4 TOTAL SALARIES $ 45,160.00 
1006 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCH $ 3,454.74 
1010 WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION $ 285.95 

SUPPLIES 
2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) $ 3, 109.00 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 5,978.31 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $ 10.00 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 10.00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 58,008.00 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3578 DISTRICT COURT DWI COURT FUND(GRANT) 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0409 DIST CT DWI PILOT PROGRAM COURT(SPECIAL F< BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3030 TRAVEL $ 11 ,000.00 
3094 MEALS & LODGING $ 3,000.00 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 
3101 TRAINING & EDUCATION $ 1,000.00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 15,000.00 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3581 Y20 ACCOUNTABILITY COURT GRANT MENTAL HEALTH 2021 
DEPARTMENT 0422 CIRCUIT DRUG COURT GRANT (SPECIAL REV) BUDGETED 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) $ 2,630.00 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 10.00 
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $ 1,200.00 
3030 TRAVEL $ 1,606.00 
3090 DUES, MEMBERSHIPS, SUB $ 1,500.00 
3094 MEALS & LODGING $ 2,108.00 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 400.00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 9,454.00 
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JUV DET-ADULT DRUG-JUV GR-FEMA SHELT-DWI CT-LIFESAVER-LAW ENF-JBORO LIB 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3583 COURT IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM GRANT FUND 
DEPARTMENT 0422 COURT IMPROVEMENT GRANT(CIP) 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

SUPPLIES 
2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES(CONSUMED OR ALTERED) 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3030 TRAVEL 
3094 MEALS & LODGING 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS 

TOT AL DEPARTMENT BUDGET 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3585 NORTHEAST AR VETERANS COURT EXPANSION PROJECl 
DEPARTMENT 0422 VETERANS COURT NE AR 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

SUPPLIES 
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 

3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3587 ARKANSAS HISTORIC PRESERVATION PROGRAM GRANT 
DEPARTMENT 0116 GRANTS IN AID 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3004 ENGINEERING & ARCHITECTURAL 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3589 CRISIS STABILIZATION UNIT GRANT FUND 
DEPARTMENT 0310 GRANTS IN AID MENTAL EVALUATION 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3594 PROJECT LIFESAVER (ALZHEIMERS) FUND(SHERIFF) 
DEPARTMENT 0400 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY SHERIFF (SPECIAL REV) 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

SUPPLIES 
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS 
3101 TRAINING & EDUCATION 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
4004 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT 

TOT AL DEPARTMENT BUDGET 
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2021 
BUDGETED 

AMOUNT 

$ 600.00 
$ 10.00 

$ 110.00 
$ 200.00 
$ 301.36 
$ 1,221 .36 

2021 
BUDGETED 

AMOUNT 

$ 125,000.00 
$ 125,000.00 

2021 
BUDGETED 

AMOUNT 

$ 75,000.00 
$ 75,000.00 

2021 
BUDGETED 

AMOUNT 

$ 1,600,000.00 
$ 1,600,000.00 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

2021 
BUDGETED 

AMOUNT 

2.70 

2.70 



JUV DET-ADULT DRUG-JUV GR-FEMA SHELT-DWI CT-LIFESAVER-LAW ENF-JBORO LIB 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3597 NORTHEAST AR MENTAL HEALTH COURT EXPANSION PR1 
DEPARTMENT 0422 MENTAL HEAL TH COURT NE AR 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

SUPPLIES 
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 

3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3598 COURTHOUSE SECURITY GRANT FUND 
DEPARTMENT 0422 CIRCUIT COURT (SPECIAL REV) 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

SUPPLIES 

2021 
BUDGETED 

AMOUNT 

$ 125,000.00 
$ 125,000.00 

2021 
BUDGETED 

AMOUNT 

2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) $ 8,000.00 
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 

3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS $ 900.00 
3102 COMP SOFTWARE,SUPPORT/MAINT/RECOVER~ $ 2,500.00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
4004 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT $ 3,000.00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET $ 14,400.00 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 3599 LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT SUBGRANT PRC 
DEPARTMENT 0400 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY SHERIFF (SPECIAL REV) 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

2002 

3100 

SUPPLIES 
SMALL EQUIPMENT(LESS THAN CAPITALIZATION) 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
OTHER MISCELLANEOUS 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET 

2021 CRAIGHEAD COUNTY BUDGET 
FUND 6400 JONESBORO PUBLIC LIBRARY FUND (2 MILL TAX) 
DEPARTMENT 0600 CRAIGHEAD/JONESBORO PUB LIB (SPECIAL REV 
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

TRANSFERS OUT 
9999 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 

TOT AL DEPARTMENT BUDGET 

Page 72 

$ 

$ 
$ 

2021 
BUDGETED 

AMOUNT 

2021 
BUDGETED 

AMOUNT 

$ 3,068,657.00 
$ 3,068,657.00 


